# CH \$90.00 32211

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429614 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MYRIAD SYSTEMS, INC.		06/01/2017	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	3901 Technology Drive		
City:	Paducah		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	42001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3221119	DIGIARK
Registration Number:	3214552	CHECK UP
Registration Number:	3427313	IVERIFY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8592520889

Email:michael@iplaw1.netCorrespondent Name:Michael S. Hargis

Address Line 1:800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200Address Line 4:Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael S. HargisSIGNATURE:/Michael S. Hargis/DATE SIGNED:06/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS - MSI#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS - MSI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0730

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, MYRIAD SYSTEMS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at 3901 Technology Drive, Paducah, Kentucky 42001, adopted and used in commerce the marks shown in Exhibit A ("the Marks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MYRIAD SYSTEMS, INC. owns U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,221,119 for the mark DIGIARK for use in association with online electronic storage and retrieval of files and documents services, U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,214,552 for the mark CHECK UP for use in association with the provision of online non-downloadable software for searching and retrieving check images, namely, viewing of an image of a check front and back, editing check images, sorting check images, and printing check images services, and U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,427,313 for the mark IVERIFY for use in association with the provision of electronic tracking of freight and mail information via the internet, and providing online non-downloadable software for searching and viewing shipment tracking information services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MYRIAD SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby formally assign and transfer unto COMPUTER SERVICES, INC., a Kentucky corporation, having a place of business at 3901 Technology Drive, Paducah, Kentucky 42001, and its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations for the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and as symbolized by the Marks.

MYRIAD SYSTEMS, INC.

June 1, 2017

Date

David L. Simon, Director, Treasurer & CFO

# **EXHIBIT A**

DIGIARK

CHECK UP

**IVERIFY** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 06/01/2017**